July
2011
Indoor Air Handling Units
IAH Series
MSCF-FC • MSCF-BI • LFC-FC • VFC-FC • VFCD-FC
2
®
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

quality as well as improved radiated sound characteristics over traditional single wall and
exposed insulation models.
Model Number Code(s)
Standard Features
and Benefits
Drain Pan — The double-wall constructed insulated stainless steel drain pan utilizes a double
pitch slope directing condensation to a main or auxiliary drain connection. The pan improves
indoor air quality by preventing the growth of mold and bacteria. The drain pan removes
easily for coil cleaning.
Model
Modular Small Cabinet Fan
Low-Profile Fan Coil
				    MSCF	 -	 15	 L	 -	 FC	 -	 5
Nominal Face Area
15 - 1.5 sq. ft.	 45 - 4.5 sq. ft.
20 - 2.0 sq. ft.	 50 - 5.0 sq. ft.
25 - 2.5 sq. ft.	 65 - 6.5 sq. ft.
30 - 3.0 sq. ft.	 85 - 8.5 sq. ft.
Pressure Rating
L - Pressure up to 3.3 in. wg
H - Pressure up to 4.5 in. wg (MSCF only)
Wheel Type
FC - Forward Curved
BI - Backward Inclined (MSCF only)
Motor HP
4 = 1/4	 7 = 3/4	 20 = 2
3 = 1/3	 10 = 1	 30 = 3
5 = 1/2	 15 = 11/2
Model
Vertical Fan Coil
Vertical Fan Coil Direct Drive
				    VFC	 -	 600	L	 -	 FC	 -	 15
Nominal CFM
600	 2000
800	 2400
1300 	 3000
1600
Pressure Rating
L - Pressure up to 3.3 in. wg
Wheel Type
FC - Forward Curved
Motor HP
4 = 1/4	 7 = 3/4	 20 = 2
3 = 1/3	 10 = 1	 30 = 3
5 = 1/2	 15 = 11/2
4
®